
Euro 1.244.200.000 Class A Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2057

Euro 394.500.000 Class B Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2057

Euro 1.395.900.000 Class C Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due 2057

  Contacts Ilaria Maschietto / Diana Busana

E-mail: SienaSME11-1@finint.it

Tel.: +39 0438 360946 / 477

  Reporting Dates Collection Period 01/10/2014 31/10/2014

Interest Period 03/11/2014 28/11/2014

Payment Date 28/11/2014

Siena SME 11-1 S.r.l.

www.securitisation-services.com

INVESTORS REPORT

This Investors Report is prepared by Securitisation Services in accordance with the criteria described in the Transaction Documents. Certain information

included in this report is provided by the Parties. Please be advised that Securitisation Services will have no liability for the completeness or accuracy of such

information.
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Issuer: Siena SME 11-1 S.r.l.

Originator/Servicer: MPS Capital Services Banca per le Imprese S.p.A.

Issue Date: 30 November 2011

Sole Arranger: MPS Capital Services Banca per le Imprese S.p.A.

The Notes : Classes Class A Class B Class C

Original Balance 1.244.200.000,00    394.500.000,00       1.395.900.000,00    

Currency Euro Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date December 2057 December 2057 December 2057

Listing LSE LSE LSE

ISIN code IT0004781123 IT0004781131 IT0004781297

Payment frequency Monthly Monthly Monthly

Indexation Euribor 1M Euribor 1M Euribor 1M

Spread up to the Step Up Date 0,25% 0,30% 0,35%

Step Up Date December 2018 December 2018 December 2018

Spread after the Step Up Date 0,50% 0,60% 0,70%

Rating Moody's as at Issue Date Aaa (sf) A3 (sf) Caa1

Rating Moody's up to date A2 (sf) A3 (sf) Caa1

Rating DBRS as at Issue Date AAA (sf) A (low) (sf) -

Rating DBRS up to date AAA (sf) A (low) (sf) -

Underlying Assets for the Notes:

Payment Dates:

Interest Period: each period from (and including) a Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment Date

Interest Calculation: ACTUAL/360

Back-up Servicer Facilitator: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Representative of the Noteholders:  Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Calculation Agent: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Cash Manager: Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A.

Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch

Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Listing Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg branch

Account Bank: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan branch

1. Transaction overview

receivables arise out of commercial mortgage loans (mutui non residenziali)  classified as at the Valuation 

Date as performing by the Originator

means the second calendar day of each month in each year or, if such day is not a Business Day, the

immediately following Business Day, provided that the First Payment Date will fall in March 2012
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Siena SME 11-1

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Principal  Interest Rate  Days 

 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Pool Factor  Unpaid Interest 

30/11/2011 02/03/2012 02/03/2012 1.244.200.000,00 -                    79.178.026,34   1,731% 93 5.563.751,35     5.563.751,35   79.178.026,34   1.165.021.973,66 0,93636230 -                    

02/03/2012 02/04/2012 02/04/2012 1.165.021.973,66 -                    16.814.243,22   0,814% 31 816.615,68        816.615,68      16.814.243,22   1.148.207.730,44 0,92284820 -                    

02/04/2012 02/05/2012 02/05/2012 1.148.207.730,44 -                    17.770.410,92   0,670% 30 641.082,65        641.082,65      17.770.410,92   1.130.437.319,52 0,90856560 -                    

02/05/2012 06/06/2012 06/06/2012 1.130.437.319,52 -                    27.004.241,22   0,650% 35 714.373,58        714.373,58      27.004.241,22   1.103.433.078,30 0,88686150 -                    

06/06/2012 02/07/2012 02/07/2012 1.103.433.078,30 -                    21.283.409,62   0,636% 26 506.843,59        506.843,59      21.283.409,62   1.082.149.668,68 0,86975540 -                    

02/07/2012 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 1.082.149.668,68 -                    34.654.080,50   0,624% 31 581.475,09        581.475,09      34.654.080,50   1.047.495.588,18 0,84190290 -                    

02/08/2012 03/09/2012 03/09/2012 1.047.495.588,18 -                    32.507.835,50   0,399% 32 371.511,77        371.511,77      32.507.835,50   1.014.987.752,68 0,81577540 -                    

03/09/2012 02/10/2012 02/10/2012 1.014.987.752,68 -                    23.192.136,84   0,371% 29 303.340,37        303.340,37      23.192.136,84   991.795.615,84    0,79713520 -                    

02/10/2012 02/11/2012 02/11/2012 991.795.615,84    -                    21.262.009,38   0,365% 31 311.726,87        311.726,87      21.262.009,38   970.533.606,46    0,78004630 -                    

02/11/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 970.533.606,46    -                    21.516.697,12   0,360% 31 300.865,42        300.865,42      21.516.697,12   949.016.909,34    0,76275270 -                    

03/12/2012 02/01/2013 02/01/2013 949.016.909,34    -                    22.038.141,34   0,362% 30 286.286,77        286.286,77      22.038.141,34   926.978.768,00    0,74504000 -                    

02/01/2013 04/02/2013 04/02/2013 926.978.768,00    -                    23.436.497,72   0,359% 33 305.053,26        305.053,26      23.436.497,72   903.542.270,28    0,72620340 -                    

04/02/2013 04/03/2013 04/03/2013 903.542.270,28    -                    26.964.675,66   0,371% 28 260.722,14        260.722,14      26.964.675,66   876.577.594,62    0,70453110 -                    

04/03/2013 02/04/2013 02/04/2013 876.577.594,62    -                    16.370.063,82   0,368% 29 259.856,56        259.856,56      16.370.063,82   860.207.530,80    0,69137400 -                    

02/04/2013 02/05/2013 02/05/2013 860.207.530,80    -                    17.269.247,16   0,367% 30 263.080,14        263.080,14      17.269.247,16   842.938.283,64    0,67749420 -                    

02/05/2013 03/06/2013 03/06/2013 842.938.283,64    -                    17.066.318,14   0,367% 32 274.985,20        274.985,20      17.066.318,14   825.871.965,50    0,66377750 -                    

03/06/2013 02/07/2013 02/07/2013 825.871.965,50    -                    19.002.666,60   0,362% 29 240.833,44        240.833,44      19.002.666,60   806.869.298,90    0,64850450 -                    

02/07/2013 02/08/2013 02/08/2013 806.869.298,90    -                    18.677.557,14   0,373% 31 259.161,94        259.161,94      18.677.557,14   788.191.741,76    0,63349280 -                    

02/08/2013 02/09/2013 02/09/2013 788.191.741,76    -                    23.882.045,74   0,381% 31 258.592,57        258.592,57      23.882.045,74   764.309.696,02    0,61429810 -                    

02/09/2013 02/10/2013 02/10/2013 764.309.696,02    -                    12.872.244,36   0,378% 30 240.757,55        240.757,55      12.872.244,36   751.437.451,66    0,60395230 -                    

02/10/2013 04/11/2013 04/11/2013 751.437.451,66    -                    16.184.429,18   0,378% 33 260.373,08        260.373,08      16.184.429,18   735.253.022,48    0,59094440 -                    

04/11/2013 02/12/2013 02/12/2013 735.253.022,48    -                    15.789.271,26   0,380% 28 217.308,12        217.308,12      15.789.271,26   719.463.751,22    0,57825410 -                    

02/12/2013 02/01/2014 02/01/2014 719.463.751,22    -                    14.751.857,30   0,413% 31 255.869,29        255.869,29      14.751.857,30   704.711.893,92    0,56639760 -                    

02/01/2014 03/02/2014 03/02/2014 704.711.893,92    -                    22.963.577,30   0,448% 32 280.631,94        280.631,94      22.963.577,30   681.748.316,62    0,54794110 -                    

03/02/2014 03/03/2014 03/03/2014 681.748.316,62    -                    29.710.376,22   0,482% 28 269.987,31        269.987,31      29.710.376,22   652.037.940,40    0,52406200 -                    

03/03/2014 02/04/2014 02/04/2014 652.037.940,40    -                    13.515.993,44   0,469% 30 254.838,16        254.838,16      13.515.993,44   638.521.946,96    0,51319880 -                    

02/04/2014 02/05/2014 02/05/2014 638.521.946,96    -                    17.362.935,42   0,487% 30 259.133,49        259.133,49      17.362.935,42   621.159.011,54    0,49924370 -                    

02/05/2014 02/06/2014 02/06/2014 621.159.011,54    -                    13.001.392,32   0,519% 31 277.606,31        277.606,31      13.001.392,32   608.157.619,22    0,48879410 -                    

02/06/2014 02/07/2014 02/07/2014 608.157.619,22    -                    15.650.667,38   0,501% 30 253.905,81        253.905,81      15.650.667,38   592.506.951,84    0,47621520 -                    

02/07/2014 04/08/2014 04/08/2014 592.506.951,84    -                    16.398.680,42   0,349% 33 189.552,85        189.552,85      16.398.680,42   576.108.271,42    0,46303510 -                    

04/08/2014 02/09/2014 02/09/2014 576.108.271,42    -                    19.810.525,66   0,348% 29 161.502,35        161.502,35      19.810.525,66   556.297.745,76    0,44711280 -                    

02/09/2014 02/10/2014 02/10/2014 556.297.745,76    -                    13.253.591,66   0,317% 30 146.955,32        146.955,32      13.253.591,66   543.044.154,10    0,43646050 -                    

02/10/2014 03/11/2014 03/11/2014 543.044.154,10    -                    15.166.549,16   0,257% 32 124.055,42        124.055,42      15.166.549,16   527.877.604,94    0,42427070 -                    

03/11/2014 28/11/2014 28/11/2014 527.877.604,94    -                    527.877.604,94 0,260% 25 95.311,23          95.311,23        527.877.604,94 -                        0,00000000 -                    

Please note that on the Payment Date falling on February 2014 the Euribor 1M was incorrectly determined by the Principal Paying Agent. As a consequence, an amount equal to Euro 14,407.44 was not paid to the Class A Notes on the Payment Date falling on February 2014; this amount has been paid on 

the Payment Date falling on March 2014 in addition to the Accrued Interest on the relative Interest Period. 

Payments After payments

2.1 The Notes - Class A Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Siena SME 11-1

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Unpaid Interest  Principal  Interest Rate  Days 
 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding 

 Pool Factor  Unpaid Interest 

30/11/2011 02/03/2012 02/03/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    1,781% 93 1.815.055,05     1.815.055,05   -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/03/2012 02/04/2012 02/04/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,864% 31 293.508,00        293.508,00      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/04/2012 02/05/2012 02/05/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,720% 30 236.700,00        236.700,00      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/05/2012 06/06/2012 06/06/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,700% 35 268.479,17        268.479,17      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

06/06/2012 02/07/2012 02/07/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,686% 26 195.452,83        195.452,83      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/07/2012 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,674% 31 228.963,42        228.963,42      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/08/2012 03/09/2012 03/09/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,449% 32 157.449,33        157.449,33      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

03/09/2012 02/10/2012 02/10/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,421% 29 133.790,29        133.790,29      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/10/2012 02/11/2012 02/11/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,415% 31 140.978,96        140.978,96      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/11/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,410% 31 139.280,42        139.280,42      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

03/12/2012 02/01/2013 02/01/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,412% 30 135.445,00        135.445,00      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/01/2013 04/02/2013 04/02/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,409% 33 147.904,63        147.904,63      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

04/02/2013 04/03/2013 04/03/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,421% 28 129.176,83        129.176,83      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

04/03/2013 02/04/2013 02/04/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,418% 29 132.836,92        132.836,92      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/04/2013 02/05/2013 02/05/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,417% 30 137.088,75        137.088,75      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/05/2013 03/06/2013 03/06/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,417% 32 146.228,00        146.228,00      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

03/06/2013 02/07/2013 02/07/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,412% 29 130.930,17        130.930,17      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/07/2013 02/08/2013 02/08/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,423% 31 143.696,63        143.696,63      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/08/2013 02/09/2013 02/09/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,431% 31 146.414,29        146.414,29      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/09/2013 02/10/2013 02/10/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,428% 30 140.705,00        140.705,00      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/10/2013 04/11/2013 04/11/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,428% 33 154.775,50        154.775,50      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

04/11/2013 02/12/2013 02/12/2013 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,430% 28 131.938,33        131.938,33      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/12/2013 02/01/2014 02/01/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,463% 31 157.284,96        157.284,96      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/01/2014 03/02/2014 03/02/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,498% 32 174.632,00        174.632,00      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

03/02/2014 03/03/2014 03/03/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,532% 28 171.300,67        171.300,67      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

03/03/2014 02/04/2014 02/04/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,519% 30 170.621,25        170.621,25      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/04/2014 02/05/2014 02/05/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,537% 30 176.538,75        176.538,75      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/05/2014 02/06/2014 02/06/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,569% 31 193.294,04        193.294,04      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/06/2014 02/07/2014 02/07/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,551% 30 181.141,25        181.141,25      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/07/2014 04/08/2014 04/08/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,399% 33 144.288,38        144.288,38      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

04/08/2014 02/09/2014 02/09/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,398% 29 126.481,08        126.481,08      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/09/2014 02/10/2014 02/10/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,367% 30 120.651,25        120.651,25      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/10/2014 03/11/2014 03/11/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    -                    0,307% 32 107.654,67        107.654,67      -                     394.500.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

03/11/2014 28/11/2014 28/11/2014 394.500.000,00   -                    394.500.000,00 0,310% 25 84.927,08          84.927,08        394.500.000,00 -                    0,00000000 -                    

Please note that on the Payment Date falling on February 2014 the Euribor 1M was incorrectly determined by the Principal Paying Agent. As a consequence, an amount equal to Euro 8,065.33 was not paid to the Class B Notes on the Payment Date falling on February 2014; this amount has been paid 

on the Payment Date falling on March 2014 in addition to the Accrued Interest on the relative Interest Period. 

Payments After payments

2.2 The Notes - Class B Notes

Interest Period
 Payment 

Date 

Before payments Amounts accrued
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Siena SME 11-1

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Unpaid Interest  Principal  Interest Rate  Days 

 Accrued 

Interest  
 Interest  Principal 

 Principal Amount 

Outstanding 
 Pool Factor  Unpaid Interest 

30/11/2011 02/03/2012 02/03/2012 1.395.900.000,00 -                    -                        1,831% 93 6.602.746,59     6.602.746,59   -                        1.395.900.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/03/2012 02/04/2012 02/04/2012 1.395.900.000,00 -                    -                        0,914% 31 1.098.650,85     1.098.650,85   -                        1.395.900.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/04/2012 02/05/2012 02/05/2012 1.395.900.000,00 -                    -                        0,770% 30 895.702,50        895.702,50      -                        1.395.900.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/05/2012 06/06/2012 06/06/2012 1.395.900.000,00 -                    -                        0,750% 35 1.017.843,75     1.017.843,75   -                        1.395.900.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

06/06/2012 02/07/2012 02/07/2012 1.395.900.000,00 -                    -                        0,736% 26 741.998,40        741.998,40      -                        1.395.900.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

02/07/2012 02/08/2012 02/08/2012 1.395.900.000,00 -                    -                        0,724% 31 870.266,10        870.266,10      -                        1.395.900.000,00 1,00000000 -                    

